Event Policy & Disclaimer for The Australian Classic WCSDC:

- 1. Registration: All attendees of The Australian Classic WCSDC must be registered and have paid the appropriate registration fee. Registration is non-transferable and non-refundable, except in cases of event cancellation.
- 2. Liability: Attendees participate in The Australian Classic WCSDC at their own risk. The event organizers, staff, and volunteers are not responsible for any injury, loss, or damage to persons or property incurred during the event.
- 3. Release of Liability: By attending The Australian Classic WCSDC, attendees agree to release the event organizers, staff, and volunteers from any liability for injury, loss, or damage to persons or property that may occur during the event.
- 4. Health and Safety: The Australian Classic WCSDC is committed to providing a safe and healthy environment for all participants. Attendees are expected to follow all event rules and guidelines related to health and safety, including those related to COVID-19.
- 5. Photography and Videography: By attending The Australian Classic WCSDC, attendees agree to allow event organizers, staff, and volunteers to use any photographs or videos taken at the event for promotional purposes.
- 6. Event Changes: The Australian Classic WCSDC reserves the right to make changes to the event schedule, instructors, or other aspects of the event at its discretion.
- 7. Code of Conduct: All attendees of The Australian Classic WCSDC are expected to adhere to the event's code of conduct at all times. Failure to do so may result in removal from the event without refund.
- 8. Refunds: In the event of cancellation by The Australian Classic WCSDC, attendees will receive a refund of their registration fee. Refunds will not be given for any other reason. By attending The Australian Classic WCSDC, attendees agree to abide by this event policy and disclaimer. The Australian Classic WCSDC reserves the right to enforce this policy and disclaimer at its discretion and to take appropriate action against any individuals who violate it.